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Senate Standing Committee on Economics

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio

Inquiry into Digital Assets (Market Regulation) Bill 2023


Division: Financial System Division
Topic: Crypto ministerial briefings
Reference: Written
Senator: Andrew Bragg

Question:

1. How often does the crypto policy unit or Treasury broadly meet with the Assistant Treasurer or Treasurer regarding crypto?

2. How many briefings have you provided and how long were these meetings?

3. Did you send advice up to the Minister which summarised findings from the token mapping paper?

Answer:

1. There are regular meetings with the Treasurer and Assistant Treasurer on a range of policy matters. Crypto matters are often discussed as part of these meetings.

2. As per answer to questions 1, there have been multiple briefings.

3. Yes.

